503341920 06/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3388540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS ABT	05/11/2015
CHRISTOPHER J. SULZER	05/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. WAGNER GMBH	
Street Address:	OTTO-LILIENTHAL-STRASSE 18	
City:	MARKDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	88677	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14680509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-233-8300

Email: tpreston@burrandbrown.com **Correspondent Name:** BURR & BROWN, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13261-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	885_374	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN P. BURR	
SIGNATURE:	/SBurr/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503341920 REEL: 035808 FRAME: 0908

Attorney Docket No.: 885_374

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT			
Title of Invention: PAINT SPRAYING DEV	PAINT SPRAYING DEVICE		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare tha	t:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached application, or			
United States application or PCT International Application Number 14/680,509 filed on April 7, 2015			
The above identified application was made or auth	orized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original	nal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
Name of Assignee:	J. Wagner GmbH		
Address of Assignee:	Otto-Lilienthal-Strasse 18		
	88677 Markdorf		
	Germany		
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America.			

-1-

Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: Inventor/Assignor:	Date: 11 Mai 2015
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: Christopher J. SULZEI Inventor/Assignor: Mathematical Sulfa	Date: 05/06/2015
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: Inventor/Assignor:	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: Inventor/Assignor:	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: Inventor/Assignor:	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor:Inventor/Assignor:	